
New Mexico Municipal League Resources

 

Subsection Staff Liaison

Airport Managers Mariah Valdez

Attorneys Clinton Nicley

City Managers Rebecca Martinez

Clerks & Finance 
Officers

Rebecca Martinez

Environmental 
Quality

Allen Fugler

Fire Chiefs Jackie Portillo

Government 
Finance Officers

Mariah Valdez

Judges Clinton Nicley

Librarians Jackie Portillo

Court Clerks Laura Vega

Police Chiefs Fran Dunaway

Zoning Officials Mariah Valdez

AJ Forte, Executive Director
Alison Nichols, Deputy Director

For staff contact information, please refer to the other side of this page

For more details and up-to-date information on Municipal League & Self-Insurers’ Fund services and resources, please 
visit our website: www.nmml.org

The League provides administrative and 
other support for municipal professional 
groups

Legislative 
Advocacy

Training & 
Education

Alison Nichols, Deputy Director 
Rebecca Martinez, Policy & 
Education Manager

Member Services & Communications

• Email Listservs (for elected officials and subsection membership); 
Member Directory: Jackie Portillo, Support Services Coordinator

• Events Calendar, Event Registration & General Event Info: Mariah 
Valdez, Director of Operations

• Website Job Postings: Mariah Valdez, Director of Operations

• Municipal Reporter (Quarterly Newsletter): Alison Nichols, Deputy 
Director

Grant & External 
Funding 
Support

General 
Inquiries & 
Research

AJ Forte, Executive Director
Rebecca Martinez, Policy & 
Education Manager

Subsection Support

The League advocates for municipal 
interests in the legislature and 
provides information and analysis 
about bills and other policy issues

The League maintains an up-to-date directory of municipal officials and 
staff across the state and shares timely information with members 
through multiple channels

The League helps members 
identify, research, and apply for 
state and federal grants and other 
external funding

The League helps members 
with questions on a range of 
municipal topics, drawing on 
legal and other professional 
expertise

The League offers regular training 
opportunities for elected officials and 
municipal staff, including Newly 
Elected Officials training and 
Municipal Officials Leadership 
Institute training, as well as training 
on relevant statutory, policy, 
management, and leadership topics

Alison Nichols, Deputy Director 
Rebecca Martinez, Policy & 
Education Manager



New Mexico Self-Insurers’ 
Fund Resources

Public Safety Training & 
Support 

Staff Contact Information

For a full staff directory and the most up-to-date contact information, 
please refer to our website: 
www.nmml.org/directory

Coverage

• Coverage & Policies: Allen Fugler, Director 
of Underwriting

• General Claims Questions: Clinton Nicley, 
Risk Services Director; Stephen Casey, 
Claims Manager

• Mental health resources for police, fire, EMS, 
and dispatch personnel and their families 
(members can contact Dr. Troy Rodgers 
directly)

• Reimbursement for body-worn cameras
• Crisis response and recovery support
• Law enforcement department accreditation

Tim Johnson, Public Safety Director Erica Olguin, Loss Control 
Director

Loss Control

The Fund provides various coverages, including 
Workers' Compensation, general liability, law 
enforcement, civil rights, errors and omissions, 
auto liability, auto physical damage, and property 
and volunteer coverage

The Fund provides a range of services and 
resources to member public safety agencies, 
including:

The Fund offers in-person and 
virtual training and education to 
members on a variety of risk 
management topics, including:

• Defensive driving
• NSC First Aid/CPR/AED
• OSHA 10 – General Industry
• OSHA 10 – Construction
• Other topics (see website)
• Safety & risk consultations

General 
Questions & 
Legal Inquiries

The Fund provides advisory opinions 
to members, as well as support for 
mediations, discussions and 
presentations for governing bodies, 
and research on issues related to 
Fund coverage policies  

AJ Forte, Executive Director

Paul Kippert, General Counsel

Name Category Email Phone

Casey, 
Steven Claims Manager scasey@nmsif.org 505-303-4915

Dunaway, 
Fran

Operations 
Coordinator fdunaway@nmml.org 505-992-3512  

505-930-4918 

Forte, AJ Executive Director ajforte@nmml.org 505-699-6944

Fugler, Allen Director of 
Underwriting afugler@nmsif.org 505-629-2183

Johnson, Tim Public Safety 
Director tjohnson@nmsif.org 505-946-7207

Kippert, Paul General Counsel pkippert@nmsif.org 505-992-3528

Martinez, 
Rebecca

Policy & Education 
Manager rmartinez@nmml.org 505-690-3278

Nichols, 
Alison Deputy Director anichols@nmml.org 505-470-3931

Nicley, 
Clinton

Risk Services 
Director cnicley@nmsif.org 505-490-7699

Olguin, Erica Loss Control 
Director eolguin@nmsif.org 505-490-7098  

505-992-3529

Portillo, 
Jackie

Support Services 
Coordinator jportillo@nmml.org 505-992-3518

Valdez, 
Mariah

Operations 
Manager mvaldez@nmml.org 505-992-3523

Vega, Laura In-House Counsel lvega@nmsif.org 505-690-0248
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